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Tribal Consultation Advisory Committee

Area Office Principle Member Alternate 1 Alternate 2
Aberdeen Roger Trudell Randolph G. Runs After, MPH REHS VACANT
Chairman Tribal Environmental Health Specialist / Tribal
Santee Sioux Tribe of Nebraska Sanitarian
108 Spirit Lake Avenue West Cheyenne River Sioux Tribe
Niobrara, NE 68760 PO Box 590
P: 402-857-2772 Eagle Butte, SD 57625
F: 402-857-2779 P: 605- 964-6190
E: rtrudell@santeedakota.org F: 605-964-1062
E: sanitarian@lakotanetwork.com
Alaska Alicia L.Reft Jan Hill VACANT
Karluk Ira Tribal Council SEARHC
P.O. Box 22 P.O. Box 541
Karluk, Alaska 99608 Haines, AK 99827
P: 907-241-2218 P: 907-766-3230
F: 907-241-2208 F: 907-766-2450
E: A961lynn@aol.com E: janhill@aptalaska.net
Albuquerque | Lester Secatero Additional information VACANT

Chairman

Albuquerque Area Indian Health Board
5015 Prospect Avenue

Albuquerque, NM 87110

P: 505-239-2243

F: 505-833-3909

E: mkennedv@aaihb.org

Assistant:

E: ryazzie@aaihb.org

H: 505-839-5041
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Bemidji Vice Chairwoman Kathy Hughes gaiashkibos VACANT
Oneida Business Committee Tribal Council Member
P.O. Box 365 Lac Courte Oreilles Governing Board
Oneida, WI 54155 13394 West Trepania Road
P: 920-869-4364 Hayward, WI 54843
F: 920-869-4040 P: 715-634-8934
E: KHUGHES@oneidanation.org F: 715-634-4797
E: gkibos@charterinternet.net
Assistant: Carole Liggins
cliggins@oneidanation.org Assistant: Terry Miller
P: 920-869-4432 E: terrikay@chegnet.net
Billings Garret Big Leggins Kermit Horn VACANT
Vice-Chair Council Member
f)‘(’)rtBPeCi‘Og?be Fort Belknap Community Council
0X
Poplar, MT 59255 Harlem, MT 59526
Phone: (406) 768-5155 Phone: (406) 353-2205
Fax: (406) 768-5478 Fax: (406) 353-2797
Email: gbigleggins@fortpecktribes.org Email: khorn@ftbelknap-nsn.gov
Assistant: Ann Lambert Assistant: Eva Gibbs
alambert@fortpecktribes.org Eve2_fortbelknap@yahoo.com
California VACANT Dr. Dan Calac VACANT
Medical Director, Indian Health Council
50100 Golsh Road
Valley Center, CA 92082
P: 760-749-1410
F: 760-749-1564
E: dancalac@indianhealth.com
Nashville Michael Cook Brenda Shore VACANT

ESET Executive Director
E: mcook@usetinc.org

Director, Tribal Health Program Support
USET

711 Stewarts Ferry Pike, Suite 300
Nashville, TN 37214

P: 615-872-7900

F: 615-872-7417

E: beshore@usetinc.org

Assistant: Edna Fay

E: efay@usetinc.org

P: 615-872-7900
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Navajo Evelyn Acothley Davis Filfred VACANT
Health & Social Services Council Delegate, Navajo Nation HSSC
The Navajo Nation PO Box 774
P.O. Box 3390 Montezuma Creek, UT 84534
Window Rock, AZ 86515 P: 505-516-6111
P: 928-871-7232 F:
F: 580-316497 E: utahcouncilman2@hotmail.com
E: ej_acothley@yahoo.com
Oklahoma Jefferson Keel - TCAC Chair J. T. Petherick VACANT
Lt. Governor, Chickasaw Nation Health Legislative Officer, Cherokee Nation
P.O. Box 1548 P.O. Box 948
Ada, OK 74821 Tahlequah, OK 74465
P: 580-436-2603 P: 918-822-2419
F: 580-436-2603 F: 918-822-2419
E: ltgov@chickasaw.net E: jt-petherick@cherokee.org
Assistant: Michele Tingle Assistant: Ida Webber
E: Michele.Tingle@chickasaw.net F: 918-458-6174
P: 580-436-7232 P: 918-453-5447
E: ida-webber@cherokee.org
Phoenix Dixie Padilla Richard Armstrong, Council Member VACANT
Councilmember Colorado River Indian Tribes
Salt River Pima-Maricopa Indian Community | Rt. 1, Box 23-B
10005 E. Osborn Road Parker, AZ 85344
Scottsdale, AZ 85256 Phone: (928) 669-9211
P: 480-362-7457 Fax: (928) 669-1391
F: 480-362-7593 Email: rarmstrong04@msn.com
E: Dixie.Padilla@SRPMIC-nsn.gov
Assistant: Erica Harvier
E: erica.harvier@srpmic-nsn.gov
P: 480-362-7466
Portland Linda Holt - TCAC Co-Chair Joe Finkbonner VACANT

Council Member of the Suquamish Tribe
Chairwoman, NPAIHB

PO Box 498

Suquamish, WA 98393

P: 360-394-8464

F: 360-981-6887

E: lholt@suguamish.nsn.us

Secretary: Connie Ellis

Executive Director

Northwest Portland Area Indian Health
Board

527 SW Hall, Suite 300

Portland, OR 97201

P: 503-228-4185

F: 503-228-8182

E: iffinkbonner@npaihb.org
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P: 360-394-8405

E: cellis@suguamish.nsn.us
Assistant: Elaine Dado
edado@npaihb.org

P: 503-416-3268

Assistant: Elaine Dado
edado@npaihb.org

Tucson Chester Antone Grace Manuel VACANT
Councilman, Tohono O’odham Nation Councilwoman, Tohono O’odham Nation
P.O. Box 837 P.O. Box 837
Sells, AZ 85634 Sells, AZ 85634
P: 520-383-5260 P: 520-383-5260
F: 520-383-5246 F: 520-383-5246
E: chester.antone@tonation-nsn.gov E: grace.manuel@tonation-nsn.gov
Assistant: Irene Ortega Assistant: Irene Ortega
E: Irene.ortega@tonation-nsn.gov E: Irene.ortega@tonation-nsn.gov
Direct Service Robert D. Moore Alice Benally VACANT
Tribes District 3 Council Representative Health and Social Services Committee
Rosebud Sioux Tribe Navajo Division of Health
PO Box 430 P.O. Box 1390
Rosebud, SD 57570 Window Rock, AZ 86515
P: 605-441-5624 P: 928-871-6380
Email: rdmoore@gwtc.net F: 928-871-7259
E: shimasaani@yahoo.com
NCAI Juana Majel-Dixon Ahniwake Rose VACANT
Tribal Legislative Council Legislative Associate
Pauma Band of Mission Indians The National Congress of American Indians
P.O. Box 369 1301 Connecticut Avenue, NW, Suite 200
Pauma Valley, CA 92061 Washington, DC 20036
P: 760-855-1466 P: 202-466-7767
F: 760-742-3422 F: 202-466-7797
E: jmajel@aol.com E: arose@ncai.org
NIHB Jerry Freddie Cynthia Manuel VACANT

Council Delegate, Navajo Nation
P.O. Box 3390

Window Rock, AZ 86515

P: 928-871-6381

F: 928-871-7259

E: jerrvfreddie@navajo.org

Contact: Theresa Galvan

Councilwoman, Tohono O’odham Nation
P.O. Box 1211

Sells, AZ 85634

P: 520-383-5260 x113

C: 520-471-4675

F: 520-383-5246

E: Cynthia.manuel@tonation-nsn.gov
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E: theresagalvan@navajo.org

Assistant: Irene Ortega
E: Irene.ortega@tonation-nsn.gov
P: 520-383-5260

TSGAC Mickey Peercy Don Kashaveroff Wendie Langton
Executive Director of Health Chairman and President Special Assistant to the Chairman/President
Choctaw Nation of Oklahoma Alaska Native Tribal Health Consortium Self Governance Liaison
P.O. Box 1210 President (Chief) of Seldovia Village Tribe Alaska Native Tribal Health Consortium
Durant, OK 74702 4000 Ambassador Drive 4000 Ambassador Drive
P: 580-924-8280 Anchorage, AK 99508 Anchorage, AK 99508
F: 580-920-3138 P: 907-729-1915 P: 907-729-1915
E: mpeercy@choctawnation.com F: 907-729-1901 F: 907-729-1901
E: kash@kash.net E: wlangton@anthc.org
Assistant: Rhonda Farrimond
E: rfarrimond@choctawnation.com
NIHB Staff Bonnie Hillsberg Raven Murray
Senior Program Manager Public Health Policy Analyst
National Indian Health Board National Indian Health Board
926 Pennsylvania Ave, SE 926 Pennsylvania Ave, SE
Washington., DC 2003 Washington., DC 2003
P: 202-507-4070 P: 202-507-4070
F: 202-507-4071 F: 202-507-4071
E: bhillberg@nihb.org E: rmurray@nihb.org
CDC Staff Captain Pelagie (Mike) Snesrud Walter W. Williams, MD, MPH Ralph T. Bryan, M.D.

Senior Tribal Liaison for Policy & Evaluation
Centers for Disease Control & Prevention
1600 Clifton Road, NE, MS E67

Atlanta, GA 30333

P: 404-498-2343

F: 404-498-2355

E: pws8@cdc.gov

Associate Director for Minority Health
Centers for Disease Control & Prevention
1600 Clifton Road, NE, MS E67

Atlanta, GA 30333

P: 404-498-2310

F: 404-498-2360

E: wwwl@cdc.gov

Assistant: Theresa Potts

E: tfp5@cdc.gov

CAPT USPHS

Senior Tribal Liaison for Science & Public Health
Office of Minority Health and Health Disparities
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention

¢/ o IHS, 5300 Homestead Rd. NE
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87110

P: 505-248-4132

F: 505-248-4393

E: rrb2@cdc.gov
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